RU Construction Partners 1, LLC
John M. Fritzen
Rutgers, The State University of NJ
IPO-Facilities Renovations
33 Knightsbridge Rd Rm 3E
Piscataway, NJ 08854
Subj: American Iron and Steel Waiver Request for Industrial Process Valves & Strainers
Mr. Fritzen;

- ,________ I I I i-------1-+-------------
02/11
HOW TO ORDER
KECKLEY
STYLE SA-7 PRODUCT NUMBERS
Below Is An Example Of Building A Part Number For Ordering A Strainer
Size Pressure
Class
End
Conn.
Strainer
Type
Body
Material
Perf
Or
Mesh
Screen
Type
Screen
Material
Gasket
Type
Cover
Conn. Origin Style
12 2 B4 Y - CS 062 P 34 - G B B - SA7
Description: 12” 150 lb. Schd 40 Butt Weld Y-Strainer, Carbon Steel Body, 1/16” Perforated 304ss screen, Spiral Wound 304ss Gasket – Graphite Filler, Bolted
Cover, Domestic (Buy American), SA7.
Size Pressure Class End Connection
Ordering
Number
ASME
Pressure Class
2 150 Lb.
4 300 Lb.
Ordering
Number
End
Connection
RF Raised Face Flange
B4 Butt Weld, Sch 40/40S
B8* Butt Weld, Sch 80/80S
Strainer Type
Ordering
Number
Strainer Type
Y Y-Pattern
*Available in 300 Lb. Class only.
Consult Factory prior to ordering.
Body Material Perf or Mesh Screen Type Screen Material
Ordering
Number Body Material
CS Carbon Steel
(ASTM A 216, Grade WCB)
Ordering
Number
Perf. or
Mesh
033 1/32”
045 3/64”
062 1/16”
094 3/32”
125 1/8”
156 5/32”
188 3/16”
250 1/4”
375 3/8”
500 1/2”
750 3/4”
M20 20 Mesh
M30 30 Mesh
M40 40 Mesh
M50 50 Mesh